## **REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES**

## MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Commerce, Labor and Economic Development** recommends **HB 2118** be amended on page 1, by striking all in lines 21 through 26; in line 29, after the second comma by inserting "or an educational institution, municipal university, institute of technology, community college or technical college within the meaning of those terms as defined in K.S.A. 74-3201b, and amendments thereto, but located in or established under the laws of another state"; in line 31, by striking all before "regional"; also in line 31, after "body" by inserting ", the engineering accreditation commission of the accreditation board for engineering and technology (ABET) or the federal aviation administration";

On page 2, in line 6, after "(ABET)" by inserting ", the federal aviation administration"; also in line 6, by striking all after "or"; in line 7, by striking all before "and" and inserting "a regional accrediting body"; in line 9, by striking "as" and inserting "within the meaning of"; in line 10, by striking "are" and inserting "as"; also in line 10, by striking "72-4412" and inserting "74-32,407"; also in line 10, by striking "which" and inserting "whether a state or out-of-state program that"; in line 13, after "enrollment" by inserting ", program specific course fees"; in line 16, after "fees" by inserting ", other than program specific course fees,";

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly;

Also on page 2, in line 32, by striking all after "program"; in line 33, by striking "Kansas"; by striking all in lines 37 through 43;

On page 3, by striking all in lines 1 through 7; in line 27, by striking "4" and inserting "3"; in line 32, by striking "4" and inserting "3"; in line 34, by striking "4" and inserting "3"; in line

37, by striking "4" and inserting "3";

And by renumbering sections accordingly; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson